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SEAIVIANS

Harrisburg, PA 17101
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Carl R. Shultz
717.255.3742
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

February 28, 2019

Yvonne S. Hilton, Esquire

Solicitor for the City of Pittsburgh

414 Grant Street — City County Building
3rd Floor — Law Department

Pittsburgh PA 15219

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, ef al. v. Pittsburgh Water and Sewer
Authority; Docket Nos. R-2018-3002645 and R-2018-3002647, et al.
Notice to the City of Pittsburgh

Dear Ms. Hilton:

Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“PUC”
or “Commission”),! The Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority (“PWSA” or “Authority”) agreed
to formally notify the City of Pittsburgh (“City”) of the issuance of an Order by the Commission
in the above-described rate proceedings.

As part of the Settlement Agreement,? PWSA agreed to serve the City with a copy of the
Commission Order. A physical copy is enclosed. The Order can also be accessed at the
following link on the Commission’s website: http://www.puc.state.pa.us/pcdocs/1607493.docx

Copies of this letter are being served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please contact either me or Dan Clearfield (717.237.7173;
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com). Thank you.

Sincerely,

(o

Carl R. Shultz

. The Settlement Agreement was reached by certain active parties (collectively, the “Joint Petitioners™) in the
July 2, 2018 base rate increase filing. That settlement must be reviewed and approved by the Commission.

F Settlement at § I1L.G.a.i.(¢).(2). The Settlement is available at:
http://www.puc.state.pa.us/pcdocs/1596546.pdf.
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Yvonne S. Hilton, Esquire
Solicitor for the City of Pittsburgh

February 28, 2019
Page 2

CRS/jls
Enclosure

ek Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary w/out enc.
Hon. Mark Hoyer w/out enc.
Hon. Conrad Johnson w/out enc.
Cert. of Service w/out enc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing Letter, upon the persons

listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section

1.54.

Via Email Only

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Erin K. Fure, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second St., Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

efure@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Lauren M. Burge, Esq.

Erin L. Gannon, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5 F1., Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
choover@paoca.org
Iburge@paoca.org
€2annon@paoca.org

Gina L. Miller, Esq.

John M. Coogan, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ginmiller@pa.gov

jcoogan@pa.gov

James Ferlo

1118 N. St. Clair St.
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
senatorferlo@gmail.com

Susan Simms Marsh, Esq.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
800 West Hersheypark Drive

Hershey, PA 17033
Susan.marsh@amwater.com
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Michael A. Gruin, Esq.
Stevens & Lee

17 North Second St., 161 F1.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag(@stevenslee.com

Dimple Chaudhary, Esquire

Peter J. DeMarco, Esquire

Cecilia Segal, Esquire

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street, NW, Ste. 300
Washington, DC 20005
dchaudhary@nrdc.org
pdemarco(@nrdc.org
csegal@nrde.org

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

John Sweet, Esq.

The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
isweetpulp@palegalaid.net

Tishekia Williams, Esq.
Michael Zimmerman, Esq.
Emily M. Farah, Esq.
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Avenue, 15" FI.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
twilliams@duglight.com
mzimmerman@duglight.com
efarah@duglight.com.




Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.

Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek(@mecneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Dated: February 28,2019
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Carl R. Shultz, Esquire



